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CHAPTER 213

AN ACT to create 59.07 (1m) of the statutes, relating to establishing
parking areas by counties and regulating such areas by county
ordinance.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

59.07 (1m) of the statutes is created to read:
59.07 (1m) PARKING AREAS. Enact ordinances providing for estab-

lishing areas for parking of vehicles on lands owned or leased by the
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county; for regulating, permitting, prohibiting, restricting or limiting
parking of vehicles on such areas or parts of such areas, including,
without limitation by reason of enumeration, provision for parking in
such areas or parts thereof for only certain purposes or by only certain
personnel; for penalties for violations thereof, but not to exceed the sum
of $50 for each offense; and for the enforcement of such ordinances.

Approved June 18, 1957.

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.


	57Act213.pdf 

